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Ttem 4 of the Provisional Agenda: Reyview of nominations to the World Heritage
List and to the List of World Heritage in Danger

I. Nominations to the World Heritage List

A. Nomination deferred by the Committee for which additional information
is available

Contracting State
having submitted
- . the nomination of
Id. No. Name of Property the property (in
accordance with
b Article 11 of the
Convention)

117 National Park of the Baoulé Loop Mali

This nomination was deferred as additiomnal
information was required to enable IUCN to
make an evaluation. IUCN has recently
organized an expert mission to this property
and will present the results to the Bureau.



B. New Nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau

Id. No.

207
208
179
188
191
193
194
197
181
186
189
205
204
203

187

180

196

174

175

195

Name of Property

The City and Monuments of Herat

The Monuments of the Bamiyan Valley
Tassili n'Ajjer

The M'Zab Valley

Djemila

Tipasa

Timgad

Sidi bu-Medina

Western Tasmania Wilderness National Parks
Lord Howe Island Group

Historic Centre of the Town of Olinda
Talamanca Range-La Amistad Reserve Complex
0ld Havana and its fortifications

The Royal Saltworks of Arc et Senans

The Church of St. Michael, Hildesheim

National History Park - Citadel, Sans Souci
Ramiers

Rio Platano Biosphere Reserve
The Historic Centre of Florence
Medici Villas of the Florentine Region

Tai National Park =

Contracting State

having submitted

the nomination of

the property (in

accordance with

Article 11 of the

Convention

Afghanistan

"
Algeria
"

"

Australia
"
Brazil
Costa Rica
Cuba
France

W I8

Germany, Feder:
Republic of

| 11

Haiti
Honduras
Italy

Ivory Coast
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B. New nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau (cont'd)
183 Archaeological Site of Leptis Magna
184 Archaeological Site of Sabratha
190 Archaeological Site of Cyrene
176 Kirthar Natiomal Park
177 Indus Dolphin Reserve
178 Lal Sohanra National Park
206 Central Zone of the Town of Angra do Heroismo
185 Aldabra Atoll
182 Sinharaja Forest Reserve
200 Sacred City of Anuradhapura
201 Ancient City of Polonnaruwa
202 Ancient City of Sigiriya
173 01d Stone Town of Zanzibar
199 Selous Game Reserve
198 Cahokia Mounds State Historic Site
192 01d Walled City of Shibam

II. Nomination to the List of World Heritage in Danger

148.4

The 01d City of Jerusalem and its Walls

Libyan Arab
Jamahiriya

1"

Pakistan

1"t

Portugal

Seychelles, Republic
of

Sri Lanka

United Republic of
Tanzania

United States of
America

Yemen, People's

Democratic Republic
of

Jordan



