Paris, 13 May 1982

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE

Sixth Session

Paris, 21-24 June 1982

Item 4 of the Provisional Agenda: Review of nominations to the World Heritage List and to the List of World Heritage in Danger

- I. Nominations to the World Heritage List
- A. <u>Nomination deferred by the Committee for which additional information is available</u>

Id. No.

Name of Property

Contracting State
having submitted
the nomination of
the property (in
accordance with
Article 11 of the
Convention)

117 National Park of the Baoulé Loop

Mali

This nomination was deferred as additional information was required to enable IUCN to make an evaluation. IUCN has recently organized an expert mission to this property and will present the results to the Bureau.

Contracting State

B. New Nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau

Id. No.	Name of Property	having submitted the nomination of the property (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention
207	The City and Monuments of Herat	Afghanistan
208	The Monuments of the Bamiyan Valley	"
179	Tassili n'Ajjer	Algeria
188	The M'Zab Valley	11
191	Djemila	11
193	Tipasa	11
194	Timgad	11
197	Sidi bu-Medina	11
181	Western Tasmania Wilderness National Parks	Australia
186	Lord Howe Island Group	11
189	Historic Centre of the Town of Olinda	Brazil
205	Talamanca Range-La Amistad Reserve Complex	Costa Rica
204	Old Havana and its fortifications	Cuba
203	The Royal Saltworks of Arc et Senans	France
187	The Church of St. Michael, Hildesheim	Germany, Feder:
180	National History Park - Citadel, Sans Souci Ramiers	Haiti
196	Rio Platano Biosphere Reserve	Honduras
174	The Historic Centre of Florence	Italy
175	Medici Villas of the Florentine Region	11
195	Tai National Park	Ivory Coast

Archaeological Site of Leptis Magna

B. New nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau (cont'd)

183

183	Archaeological Site of Leptis Magna	Jamahiriya
184	Archaeological Site of Sabratha	11
190	Archaeological Site of Cyrene	17
176	Kirthar National Park	Pakistan
177	Indus Dolphin Reserve	tt.
178	Lal Sohanra National Park	rr
206	Central Zone of the Town of Angra do Heroismo	Portugal
185	Aldabra Atoll	Se yc helles, Republic of
182	Sinharaja Forest Reserve	Sri Lanka
200	Sacred City of Anuradhapura	"
201	Ancient City of Polonnaruwa	11
202	Ancient City of Sigiriya	11
173	Old Stone Town of Zanzibar	United Republic of Tanzania
199	Selous Game Reserve	II
198	Cahokia Mounds State Historic Site	United States of America
192	Old Walled City of Shibam	Yemen, People's Democratic Republic of

Libyan Arab

Jordan

II. Nomination to the List of World Heritage in Danger

148.4 The Old City of Jerusalem and its Walls